# **GREENWOOD CHRISTIAN SCHOOL**



### **2023-2024 Fee Schedule**

Grade	Re- Enrollment Fee (Current Students)	Tuition	Curriculum Fee	*Total Tuition	Annual Plan (by 6/15) 5% Discount	Annual Plan (by 7/15) 3% Discount	10 Month Plan Aug- May	12 Month Plan June- May
К3	\$275.00	\$2565.00	\$185.00	\$2750.00	\$2621.75	\$2673.05	\$275.00	\$229.17
K4	\$275.00	\$2840.00	\$210.00	\$3050.00	\$2908.00	\$2964.80	\$305.00	\$254.17
Half Day K5	\$275.00	\$3390.00	\$310.00	\$3700.00	\$3530.50	\$3598.30	\$370.00	\$308.33
All Day K5	\$275.00	\$4490.00	\$310.00	\$4800.00	\$4575.50	\$4665.30	\$480.00	\$400.00
1-5	\$275.00	\$4890.00	\$310.00	\$5200.00	\$4955.50	\$5053.30	\$520.00	\$433.33
6 - 8	\$275.00	\$5415.00	\$335.00	\$5750.00	\$5479.25	\$5587.55	\$575.00	\$479.17
9 – 12	\$275.00	\$5565.00	\$335.00	\$5900.00	\$5621.75	\$5733.05	\$590.00	\$491.67

<sup>\*</sup>Total Tuition equals tuition plus curriculum fee.

Families will receive a \$100 discount (per child) if the re-enrollment fees are paid on or before 2/17/2023. There is a cap of \$350 for families with three or more students if the re-enrollment fees are paid on or before 2/17/2023. There is a cap of \$550 for families with three or more if the re-enrollment fees are paid after 2/17/2023. Re-enrollment fees are to reserve spaces for returning students and are non-refundable.

Tuition has been divided into equal monthly payments for your convenience. Payments are due on the date chosen when completing your FACTS Tuition Agreement as part of the enrollment process.

For your convenience, the Business Office has incorporated the curriculum fees, science lab fees (middle and high school), yearbook fees, technology fees, school supply fees and security fees into the total tuition. This allows you to spread the fees over the course of the year. The tuition fee does not include textbooks for dual-enrollment classes, high school testing fees or athletic fees. If you have any questions regarding this, our Business Office personnel will be happy to help you.

<u>Early Payment Discount</u>: If a student's tuition for the 2023-2024 school year is paid in full by June 15, 2023, a 5% discount will be given. If the tuition for the 2023-2024 school year is paid by July 15, 2023, a 3% discount will be given. See the discounted amounts in the schedule above. (**Discounts apply only to tuition and do not apply to curriculum fees.**)

<u>Family Discounts</u>: The following discounts apply to parents with two or more full-time students living in the same household. <u>Discounts do not apply to part-time students</u>. <u>Students in K3, K4 and Half Day K5 are not eligible to receive the multi-child discount.</u>

#### **Families with more than one full time student:**

Child in highest grade:

Child in next highest grade:

Children in all other grades:

Tuition Waived

#### **Pastoral Discount:**

A Pastoral Discount is available to Full-Time Church Pastoral Staff (Senior Pastor, Associate Pastor, Youth Pastor, etc.). Details for this discount are available in the Business Office.

GCS, accredited by ACTS (nationally); SACS (regionally); SCISA (statewide); does not discriminate against race or ethnic origin in administration of its educational, admission and athletic policies, tuition assistance or any other school administered programs.

<u>Tuition Assistance</u>: Limited tuition assistance is available. Students must be fully enrolled before applying for tuition assistance. We utilize FACTS Grant & Aid to assist with our award process. The link for this application will be activated March 1, 2023 – May 15, 2023. You may access the link from your Family Portal account between these dates. Please contact the Business Office for additional information. Tuition assistance is based on income and a copy of your completed 2022 tax return will be required.

#### **EXPLANATION OF FEES:**

<u>Application Fee:</u> New students must pay a \$120.00 <u>non-refundable</u> application fee when the application is submitted. This fee covers the administrative cost of testing the student and processing the application.

\*Applications for new students are accepted by online submission only, go to greenwoodchristianschool.org

**Enrollment Fee:** Upon acceptance, an enrollment fee of \$175.00 is due to complete the enrollment process. This fee must be paid in full to reserve a place for the student. This fee is **non-refundable**.

Athletic Fees: Fees are charged to the Family FACTS account in the month of the first contest. Cheerleading – No fee as participants purchase individually fitted uniforms and equipment. Football – MS - \$100.00, Varsity - \$125.00 Volleyball, Basketball, Wrestling, Baseball, Softball & Soccer – MS - \$65.00, JV/Varsity - \$75.00 Cross Country, Golf, Track & Field, Speed & Strength - \$60.00

<u>Other Fees:</u> For certain courses, students may incur additional expenses not covered by tuition and fees listed above. Textbooks for dual-enrollment classes are not included in the curriculum fee. These books must be purchased by the students.

<u>Pre-School Extended Care:</u> For K3, K4 & Half-Day K5 students from 11:20 – 3:00 pm. Fees are \$3.00 per hour with a maximum monthly charge of \$200.00. Fees include play time and nap time. Students may bring a lunch from home or may purchase a school provided lunch.

<u>Hawk's Nest After-School Care</u>: For K3 - 8th grade students from 3:00-6:00 pm. Fees include snacks, homework assistance, recreation and planned activities. The fee is \$15.00 per day and caps at \$55.00 per week.

<u>Withdrawal Policy</u>: If a student is withdrawn during the school year, tuition is due through the end of the last month the student attended. Curriculum fee is due for the entire year. All account balances must be paid in full and all books returned before student records can be released.

## GCS PART-TIME FEE SCHEDULE (Must be a member of GCSHEA)

### **GCSHEA Members:**

Course Fee: \$1000.00 (Includes Science lab fees and curriculum fees)

Athletic Fee: \$100.00 per sport with a \$200.00 maximum

Must be enrolled in 4 classes to be eligible to participate in athletics.